DFLT5V0A - DFLT51A
Document number: DS30581 Rev. 6 - 2
1 of 5
April 2009
© Diodes Incorporated
DFLT5V0A - DFLT51A
PowerDI is a registered trademark of Diodes Incorporated.

VBR @ IT  (Note 7)
Test
Current
Max. Reverse
Leakage @ VRWM
Max. Clamping
Voltage @ Ipp
Max. Peak
Pulse Current
Ipp
Marking
Code
VRWM (V) Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA) IR (μA) VC (V) (A)
DFLT5V0A 5.0 6.40 7.0 10 400 9.2 24.5 FAE
DFLT6V0A 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 400 10.3 21.8 FAG
DFLT6V5A 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 250 11.2 20.1 FAK
DFLT7V0A 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 100 12.0 18.8 FAM
DFLT7V5A 7.5 8.33 9.21 1.0 50 12.9 17.4 FAP
DFLT8V0A 8.0 8.89 9.83 1.0 25 13.6 16.5 FAR
DFLT8V5A 8.5 9.44 10.4 1.0 10 14.4 15.6 FAT
DFLT9V0A 9.0 10.0 11.1 1.0 5.0 15.4 14.6 FAV
DFLT10A 10 11.1 12.3 1.0 2.5 17.0 13.2 FAX
DFLT11A 11 12.2 13.5 1.0 2.5 18.2 12.4 FAZ
DFLT12A 12 13.3 14.7 1.0 2.5 19.9 11.3 FBE
DFLT13A 13 14.4 15.9 1.0 1.0 21.5 10.5 FBG
DFLT14A 14 15.6 17.2 1.0 1.0 23.2 9.7 FBK
DFLT15A 15 16.7 18.5 1.0 1.0 24.4 9.22 FBM
DFLT16A 16 17.8 19.7 1.0 1.0 26.0 8.65 FBP
DFLT17A 17 18.9 20.9 1.0 1.0 27.6 8.15 FBR
DFLT18A 18 20.0 22.1 1.0 1.0 29.2 7.71 FBT
DFLT20A 20 22.2 24.5 1.0 1.0 32.4 6.94 FBV
DFLT22A 22 24.4 26.9 1.0 1.0 35.5 6.34 FBX
DFLT24A 24 26.7 29.5 1.0 1.0 38.9 5.78 FBZ
DFLT26A 26 28.9 31.9 1.0 1.0 42.1 5.35 FCE
DFLT27A 27 30 33.15 1.0 1.0 43.7 5.15 FCF
DFLT28A 28 31.1 34.4 1.0 1.0 45.4 4.96 FCG
DFLT30A 30 33.3 36.8 1.0 1.0 48.4 4.65 FCK
DFLT33A 33 36.7 40.6 1.0 1.0 53.3 4.22 FCM
DFLT36A 36 40.0 44.2 1.0 1.0 58.1 3.87 FCP
DFLT40A 40 44.4 49.1 1.0 1.0 64.5 3.49 FCR
DFLT43A 43 47.8 52.8 1.0 1.0 69.4 3.24 FCT
DFLT45A 45 50.0 55.3 1.0 1.0 72.7 3.10 FCV
DFLT48A 48 53.3 58.9 1.0 1.0 77.4 2.91 FCX
DFLT51A 51 56.7 62.7 1.0 1.0 82.4 2.73 FCZ
Notes: 7.  VBR measured at pulse test current IT with tp ≤5.0ms at TA = 25°C.
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200
100
75

L
C
A
PA
C
IT
A
N
C
E
 (p
F)
Ordering Information  (Note 8)
Part Number Case Packaging
DFLTxxxA-7* PowerDI®123 3000/Tape & Reel
* Add "-7" to the appropriate type number in Electrical Characteristics Table on page 2.  Example:  10V reverse standoff device = DFLT10A-7.
Notes: 8.  For packaging details, go to our website at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02007.pdf.
Marking Information
Date Code Key
Year 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015